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drawn from Omne Division only out of the four Divisions; and.

- (c) whether it is farther a fact that answer papers were examined by the same person who bad set the Question Papér and interviewed?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA) : (a) Yes.

(b) No.

(c) Yes.

Shortage of Tyres in Delhi

10038. SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA :
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI S. M. KRISHNA :
SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO :
SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH :
SHR1 VIRENDRAKUMAR
SHAH :
Wil! the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state ;

(a) whether it is a fact that there isa great shortage of Scooter and Car tyres in Delhi;

(b) whether it is also a fact that these tyres are being sold in the black-market at higher rates; and

() if so, the steps which Government propose to take to check the same ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED) : (a) to (c). Government is aware about the shortage of scooter and car tyres in Delhi.
This has been mainly due to the prolonged labour trouble and strike in the factory of the Firestone Tyre and Rubber Company of India Private Ltd., Bombay which is one of the major tyre producing units in the country and the unforeseen increase in the production of scooters and cars during 1967. Steps have been taken to inrease overall production by full utilisation' of the existing capacitiés. The ban on furthétr licensing of automobile tyres has been reth-
oved. The manufacturers of dters have also been allowed to import scooter tyres to cover their three months’ requirements. Steps have been taken to mest sporadic problems like the present scarcity in Delhi. Manufactirers through their Pranch Offices in Delhl have been reques ted to increase the supply of scooter tyres to Dethi. The scarcity of car and scooter tyres is likely to ease in the mear future as the Firestone factory has resumed production. Moreever, the Goodyear factory is also expected to start production of scooter tyres in July, 1968. The Dethi Administration bas regulated the sale of scooter tyres in Delhi under the provisions of the Essential Commodities Act, 1955. this step has been taken to ensure that only genuine demands are considered and also to check mal-practices, if any.

dmge Am ¥ e g ge SR
a7 A e & feaR

10039. wft wfrsy wrer shay : war TR ot qy qaT A ur #IY R

(%) #rer fefrorr & gz e ¥
wTw & W ¥ foe sanarfeat g 26
#ré ¥ 26 wniw, 1968 gw fead #rw-
fesat w1 g% F<aTar TAT w-r;

(&) v%a wafe ¥ smarfeal # fead fesd Sywew Y a¥ S oW safe ¥
forat wrar § AT T ST,

(7) 71 7€ w= & f& swrorfedl &Y
wraeas geqr & fesd Y Soew frd
T RE;

(%) 7ar @g ¥ § e W wH6-
T sarqifl #Y W9 fesd 3 & fag
W TF qoar @ § 9N

(s) afc g, @t T@ wrax ¥ v
Ay Fr T § 7

[ T (S Ao Go gATET) : (F)
¥ (). 26 Wi ¥ 26 wiw, 1968 A
wafw # dargr fad & 121 w1 fosdr
R ar Wi W s & ae ¥ anp
476 Wi awrar of | TAH TIT 27.4.68
¥ 2.6.68 g% a1 wafy & ow M fesal
ot gt & gfe A 7€ &Y I 56 fesd
#X i ek 876 wi av &Y atoy & <
mar 3% @ w0 fem w5 g

